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CONTROLLER'S COMMENTS

The November Classic has always been one of the highlights of the year for
me, so I had no hesitation when invited to control this year's event and
accepted pgladly. Along with the planners, I was able to see the forest in
many moods, but we were rewarded with glorious sunny weather to check out
the controls on Saturday.

Like most natural forest it can be quite technical andthe map, although
presenting a few problems, was one of the most accurate I have seen of this
sort of terrain. In spite of this, the shape of the area did not help the
planners, but I think that John and Roger produced some good courses - maybe
a shade long for the very wet conditions, but T heard few complaints and many
appreciative comments.

SOC are a strong club and I was very impressed by the organisation over the
weekend. T should like to add my thanks to Fred Smith and his team who,
with a quite separate organisation, put on two good club courses and the
Wayfarers.

One less favourable comment has Lo be directed at the few competitors who
ignored 'uncrossable' fences. These must not be crossed and competitors
infringing this rule can be disqualified. 1In this case I doubt if there was
any real advantage to the competitors concerned, but in any case is there
any orienteering in running along a main road?

Nigel Wilkins

GOLD SILVER BRONZE IRON

M10 35.57 43,09 57.32

M11 37.07 44.33 59.24

M13 52.0% 62.34 83.26

M15 70.13 84.16 112.21

M17 93.32 112.14 149.39

M19 89.44 107.40 143.34

M21A 111.25 133.42 178.16

M21B | 84.20 101.12 134,57

M354 sg.oq 106.49 142,25

M35B 114.09 136.59 182.39

M43 90.52 109.02 145,23

M50 85.21 102.25 136.33

M56 62.16 74.44 99.38 M8
MS
W3

Wil 38.43 46.28 61.57

W13 36.09 a3.24 57.51

Wis 63.13 75.57 101.08

W17 81.20 97.36 130.09

W19A 83.24 100.04 133.26

W19B 64.18 77.02 102.69

W35 115.25 138.30 184. 40

W43 81.00 97.12 129.36

W50 62.07 74.32 99,23 -

W56 61.20 73.36 98.08

ORGANISER 'S COMMENTS

Having organised last year's event as well, I think T learned from last year's
mistakes. I hope that you all enjoyed yourselves and that we will see you
again next year, for which the mapping is well under way.

I must thank Nigel Wilkins for controlling and accepting the problems which
we presented him with little complaint. John Horton and Roger Pleasant, who
having said they would plan the event soon found that they had to do the
mapping too. They have both worked very hard over the last few months and
did an excellent job.

My team leadcr also did a lot of work befure and after the event to ensure
the smooth running of the event. My thanks go to Tim Holt (Finish),

Gerry Barrell and Norman Grundy (Start), Martin Must (Result Processing),
Mike Ballard (Result Printing), Trevor Summers and Fred Smith (Club Event),
Ray Holt, John Puph and Derek Hannah (Map Drawing).

The unenviable task of result processing was handled admirably by Keith and
Pam Burford. This should be relatively simple but is made difficult by
people who can't enter on time or change their mind after they have entered.

The Controller has already made his comments about people crossing uncrossable
fences. A number of people were seen crossing uncrossable fences and, in
fact, cheating. They are giving the sport a bad name and jeopardising its
future. One person was even seen crossing the A31!

Mike Rice

PLANNER'S REPORT - CASTLE MARWOOD

Wandering through the forest in July/August in training shoes I kept my feet
dry all day, only avoiding the bipger marshes. However, for this event we
could have superimposed a blue screen over the majority of the map and still
not given an accurate representation! The pleasure of running round on a misty,
moisty morning checking controls at 07.30 was only marred by the fact that at
16.00 we have to go round to the same sites, most of which could now have been
described as marshes, and retrieve the same controls!

To the people who complained about the controls on streams in deep gullies,
if you weren't wet by then what were YOU wearing?

John Horton

PLANNER'S REPORT — SHAVE WOOD

Planning the courses that used Shave Wood presented two problems. The area,
being trianpular, made it very difficult to get in and ogl of the corners,
conseqguently M21A had 18 controls in 9.2 Km before reaching the underpass.
Also it was necessary to start long courses in Shave Wood, hence a long walk

to the start.

sShave Wood i: a fast area, despite the holly, and courses were designed w%th
this in mind, the more technical aspect coming later (when runners were tired).

Many thanks to SOC members who helped map the area (many hands make lighF
work), and a special thanks to Nigel Wilkins (ROC) whose helpful suggestions

were gratefully received.

Roger Pleasant



M10 (Course V)

Whiston
Crawford
Tween
Peck
Pearce
Blackmore
Gebbett

Topp

®NOUDWN
“ConOoLO=2mT

13 (Course K)

1 R Parkin °
2 P Thomas

3 W Edwards

4 P James

5 P Cougrossi
6 M Denny

7 N Pipe

8 T Must

9 M Finlay

10 D Duke

11 J Pipe

12 P Vinestock
13 T Rogers
13 D Crockett
15 M Bell
16 J Kaye
17 B Waddington

M15 (Course H)

1 A Velecky
2 P Hapue

3 M Walter

4 S Stewart

5 A Morris

6 T Harding
7 M Tinkler
8 A Shoreman
9 W Robbins
10 H Upshall
11 G Crockett
12 G Perratt
13 M Chapman
14 A Thompson
15 R Cottle
16 R walton
17 L Paget
18 C Errington
19 I Finlay
20 L Nunn
21 N Douglas
22 J Churchill
23 P Kaye

MV
WIiM
WIM

CHIG
WSX
TVOC
SN

BOK
SN
KSODA

S0
SLOW
SLOW
s0C
ROC
BOK
SLOW
NGOC
TVOC
Q0
SAX
WSX
TVOC

50C
ROC

TVOC
SLOW
ROC
SARUM
SARUM
BOK
SARUM
Q0
SARUM
LOK
WIM
SARUM
KSODA
WiM
SARUM
IND
SARUM
SAS
SARUM
wsX

28.46
32.14
37.05
3B.52
54.16
61.49
72.50
85.55

39.08
43.01
43.13
45.37
48.00
52.45
53.00
63.51
55.46
56.53
56.58
57.39
60.14
60.14
64.11
65.53
66.01

53.31
53.37
61.25
65.51
66.10
66.25
67.55
67.58
70.01
70.37
73.38
74.57
76.43
76.52
80.48
83.07
83.17
84.37
87.16
90.17
91.11
92.44
95.21

M1l (Course C)
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Fenhalls
Agar
Monro
Belza
Warner
Gebbet
Lawton
Waterson
Thompson
Vaughan
Tween
Huges
Holt

James
Oliver
Wright
Finch
Taylor
Strand
Sharman
Oxborrow
Paget
Cross
Apar
Lomas
Snape
Rowland
Cogrossi
Weedon
Salter
Botsford
Slater

Thornton
Smith
Warren
Seaborne
Bonser
Clarke
Highee
Harlen
Taylor
Sharman
Gray
ward
Vinestock
Hunt
Ward
Spindler
tireach
Davies
Lobley
Coulson
Spears
Tarleton

SLOW
ROC

SLOW
BAOC

IND
S50
NGOC
WIM
SLOW
WIm
50
s50C

50C
TVOC
WIM
IND
s50C
soc
WIM
TvOC
SAS
WIM
IND

NGOC
SARUM
IND
IND
SARUM
SARUM
HAVOC
IND
HOC
IND

25.25
33.59
34.11
34.32
35.03
37.52
38.18
49.22
50.08
58.34
61.59
62.05
81.18

67.29
73.16
74.25
74.27
76.23
78.37
79.39
81.48
82.54
B4.58
85.49
97.06
108.13
111.35
124.29
130.56
138.33
Ret
Ret

98.25
100.15
101.14
107.58
119.32
126.35
126.58
127.17
130.27
136.38
145.31
150.59
157.56
165.06
172.11
174.31

65.08

90.57
Ret
Ret
Ret
Ret
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M17 (Course C)
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Frrington
Thompson
Jarvis
Cameron
Webb
Jones
Ingram
Paget
Barlow
Tett
ward
Jennings
Sharp
Clark
Thornton
Pinhorn

M1§ (Course B)
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West
Robson
ligginson
Keyes
Dooris
James
Boorman

i Patten

Prevett
Maynard
Ansdell
shuttleworth
Reid
schofield
Sweatman
Blackhall

M21A (Course A)
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Peck
Elgood
Watkins
Harwood
Walker
Jones L]
Harding
Nicholls
Taylor
Rosen
Williams
Billinghurst
Haynes
Cooper
Cload
Daniel
Joiner
Jones
Woodruff
Hatwell
Roach
Parker
Watson

SARUM
TvVOC
S0
SBOC
SN
BOK
SAX
WIM
SAX
50C
S0
SARUM
SARUM
IND
50C
WIGHTO

cuoc
S0C
EYOC
LOK
Quoc
UBOC
suoc
UWIST
RAFO
uLoc
ouoc
LsocC
ouoc
cuoc
sSuocC
ATRE

SN
SYO

HOC
BOK
SLOW
cuoc
ROC

LOK
RUOK

cuoc
LOK
ROC
BOK
S0C
SLOW
SLOW
TVOC
SLOW
WIM
BOK

72.32
74.51
77.06
77.47
82.34
86.29
87.04
92.46
95.01
96.53
105.33
111.02
114.07
120.30
127.33
129.03

65.54
72.57
76.30
78.59
80.57
81.01
83.48
84.15
85.17
87.02
89.08
89.38
90.28
96.45
101.46
104.37

87.53
88.44
90.48
92.13
92.28
96.50
98.03
99.01
99.22
99.35
100.03
100.10
102.06
102.50
103.11
104,30
104.31
105.13
105.50
107.09
107.11
107.31
108.21

17
18
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
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CrompLon
Briscoe
Fry
King
Foxwell
Knipe
Johnson
Church
Collins
Sloan
Spears
Becker
Brooker
Ould
Isaac
Murray

Geere
Leaf
Wise
Hurron
Parker
Harmer
Jones
Longley
S5irs
Raymond
Thomas
Jordan
Cotmore
Grant
Thomas
Wise

Jones
Joyce
Truby
Glaisher
Battley
Jones
Clark
Johnson
Elsegood
Dawson
Thomas
Baker
Smith
Cooper
Turner
Elliot
Cooper
Mallinson
Hucks
Logan
Robertson
Libby
Birtwistle

S0C
PPOC
SARUM
S5AS
TVOC

SAS
PPOC
SARUM
ROC
HOC
SARUM
WIGHTO
WIGHTO

S0C

134.14
137.03
137.03
140.34
153.32
159.25
167.12
176.36
190.08
201.24
160.38
130.48
Rtd

Rtd

Rtd

Rtd

105.31
107.43
112.11
114.45
124.30
131.40
132.23
132.55
137.55
143.29
148.37
149.52
Ret

Ret

1w

110.09
110.20
111.02
111.13
111.20
111.27
111.51
112.15
114.18
114.27
114.43
115.12
115.25
116.28
117.35
119.19
119.23
119.31
119.36
120.27
120.52
122.45
123.54

2W
2M



M21A (Course A) continued

a7 K Harrington
a8 A Robinson
19 M Slack

50 P Boyes

51 S Peacock
52 T Junes

53 A Harding
54 C bhuckworth
55 W Ody

56 A Hinder

57 N Paul

58 C Johnson
59 F Fraser
60 M Steward
61 C Fry

62 A Nixon

63 R Gibson

64 P Prudhoe
65 M Maliphant
66 D Siddle

67 J Crawford
68 D Keyes

69 P Halling

7 £ Hurran

71 P Roberts
72 M Lock

73 K Machin

74 C Beaumont
75 D Harrington
76 M Barrie

77 R Brown

78 I Higgins
79 D Kennedy
80 P Evans

81 D Hall

82 A MclLeod

M21B (Course D)

1 M Reynolds
2 R Beard *
3 N Baker

4 G Bell

5 A Lewis

6 P Entwistle
7 R Steptoe

8 A McMillan
9 G Simmons
10 P Brett .
11 S Round

12 T Dooris

13 C Turton

14 M Williams
15 M Forrest
16 T Taylor

17 T Crowe

18 M Crocket
19 G Mayley
20 A Thomas

21 W Davidson

SLOW
S0
UWIST
TND
SN
BOK
IND
unoc
TVOC

SLOW
TVOC

DEVON
SLOW
SBOC
SF
SO
ovoc
LOK

LOK
WAOC
SLOW
LOK
GO
ouoc
IND
SLOW
SAX
NO
ROC
SLOW
IND
SN
IND

SARUM
WAOC
TVOC
WIiM
RUOC
LOK
TVOC
TVOC
ouoc
WIM
IND
SN
UWIST
wsX
BOK
BAOC
TVOC
TVOC
TVOC
CHIG
s0C

124.12
124.22
124.38
124.50
124.55
125.30
125.44
126.28
126.41
126.47
126.59
128.03
128.31
128.43
130.14
130.23
130.28
130.41
132.03
132.54
133.00
135.00
136.01
137.24
137.37
137.53
143.47
145.05
145.51
147.04
148.23
149.59
152.00
153.38
153.39
153.54

64.34
67.09
70.42
73.34
75.13
80.08
81.11
81.20
82.41
84.55
85.35
85.56
87.38
90.26
91.59
92.32
94.15
94.28
34.5:1
395.48
$6.00
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Strowbridge
Connor
Lewis
Diamond
Bellchamber
Liebling
Ruberts
Koerper
Bryant
Loukes
Mouran
Chivers
Royles
Hume
Williamson
waller
Freeward
Ball
Phillips
Andrews
Stephens
Shucksmith
Pugh
Cheeseman
Cox

Moore
Anderson
Holmes
Heath
Rosen
Rochford
Thompson
Anderson
Paley
Jones

Collard
Tindall
Murdoch
Watson
Stockdale
Blackmore
Leteve
Ebbens
King

Rice
Woffington
Alcock
Burr
Elliott
Hawker
Wright
Shrimpton
Bingham
Pinches
Ryan
Mayo

cH
ROC
S0C
suoc
LOK
RU0OK
SWIN
SARUM
cc
SPLOT
UWIST
NGOC
IND

GO
UWIST
LOK
auoc
SN
W5X
50C
RMOC
ROC
50C
00
TVOC
WsX
HAVOC
soc
UBoC
SN
LOK
UBOC
SBOC
GO

154.08
156.39
157.37
159.10
163.54
166.00
166.12
167.26
172012
175.35
181.37
202.44
236.30
239.43
135.03 w26
168.52 M26
148.16 ™
154.33 8M
Ret

Ret

Ret

Ret

Ret

Ret

Ret

Ret

Ret

Ret

Ret

Ret

Ret

Ret

Ret

Ret

Ret

96.47
97.19
97.36
97.53
98.08
98.12
98.45
100.41
102.36
105.21
105.34
105.59
106.41
107.13
108.13
109.10
109.50
111.21
112.17
113.15
11329

M21B (Course D) continued

a3
44
45
46
47
18
198
50
51
52
53
54

~Yp—~TT®

A -

Reis
Lynch
Curtis
Permain
Sharkey
Cornelius
Fletcher
wills
Organ
Gebka
Sayer
Dunn

M35A (Course B)
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Murray
Budden
Rae
Thomsen
James
Hague
Pedrce
Parr
Nixon
Bennett
Beal
Jones
Henderson
Lodge
Moss
Palmer
Lawton
Hardie
Livsey
May

Harris
Ludford
0ffley
Kenyon
Durman
Keough
waddington
Hatelex %
Ford
Plunkett-Cole
Williams
Denny

M358 (Course D)

Monro
Elliot
Green
Tompsett
Duke
Ingram
Newman
Trayler

soc
HAVOC
SAXON
s0C
s0C
ouoc
IND
50
soc
SPLOT
HAVOC
50C

SLOW
BOK
ROC
RMOC
SN
ROC
CHIG
50C
S0C
ROC
WM
BOK
WIM
TVOC
50C
TVOC
S0
RAFO
DocC
SLOW

SARUM

DEVON
MV
S0C
TvVOoC
SLOW

SLOW
HHOC
DEVON
S0
BOK

SARUM
wsX

114.58
117.36
120,34
122.03
125.28
135.09
138.13
139.11
140.53
150.55
151.59
161.47

65.33
72.44
75.21
75.26
76.36
76.45
78.14
78.30
80.22
81.16
84,14
84.55
88.26
30.54
31.01
91.069
91.55
92.2
92.28
92.31
93.01
93.25
95.38
95.59
96.18
96.54
97.00
97.25
97.48
98.22
98.24
100.27

87.39
95.00
96.07
103.42
108.02
121.07
123.11
127.04

55
56
57
58
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Sadler
Blair
Carberry
Arnold
Greenall
James
Elliott
Hicks
Bates
Kelley
Davoine

Kendrick
Lyness
Upshall
Selwood
Richmond
Topp
Courchee
Ballard
Pearcey
Nicholls
Must
Crawford
Wills
Bell
Adams
Cross
Street
Jones
Bateson
Fade
Waterson
Stickland
Robertson
Ayres
Finlay
Stephenson
Dargan
Murphy
Hunt
Whitmarsh
Hutchinson
Eade

Nockles
Hooper
Budden
Spencer
Webb
Gower
Strand

s0C
ouoc
UWIST
WSX
SPLOT
SoC
SLOW
50C
UWIST
TVOC
SocC

SBOC
SLOW
SARUM

MV
SN
ATRE
50C
00
LET
S0C
IND
S50
SAX
SN
DFOK
sS0C
LOK
SAX
SLOW
NGOC
SAX
TVOC

Swoc
SN
DOWN
SWIND
GO
s0C
DFOK

S0C
WSX
WEY
HH
SUFFO

SLOW

164.00
171.48
195.38
196.44
134.29 W13
Ret
Ret
Ret
Ret
Ret
Ret

102.23
102.55
104.27
104.30
104.51
105.13
106.53
107.59
108.58
109.27
109.36
111.11
112.35
112.46
116.36
117.57
121.02
122.56
123.07
128.13
129.30
131.11
131.29
131.42
132.22
134.18
154.27
180.36
203.51
91.01 W10
Ret
Ret

133.55
134.48
140.21
141,41
101.02 14w
Ret

Ret




M43 (Course C)
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Thompson
Kerr
Norris
Papet
Spence
Barnes
Vigar
Agar
Norsfield
Lee
Cannon
Thomas
wWilliams
Nelson
James
Parkin
Wise
Warner
Thompson
Cheesewright
Warren
Whiston
Robbins
Barris
Watkins
Vinestock
Burt
Morris
Savage
Evans
Smith
Owen
Wood
Kelly
Scott
Gasser

M50 (Course E)
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Velecky
Whitehead
West
Clemerson
Broad
Arman
Reed
Geere
King

Till .
Hamment
Mansell
Horswill
Crease
Stride
Rollinson

S0C

TVOC
NOC
WRE
BAOC

IND
DEVON
DEVON
BOK
S0C
HAVOC

SROC
ROC

67.52
74.16
75.56
75.58
76.57
78.28
78.36
79.37
79.44
80.25
80.31
81.18
82.51
86.00
86.13
86.38
87.17
87.18
89.29
90.18
90.24
90.35
93.13
94.40
95.04
95.23
95.29
98.08
98.51
99.08
100.19
100.40
101.37
102.52
104.45
109.42

66.10
68.23
70.17
76.41
7715
79.39
81.14
83.10
86.34
92.55
95.56
97.00
97.42
101.25
104.24
105.08
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Barrell
Brindley
Clark
Crockett
Bristow
Ryder
Weedon
Blackie
Taylor
Jones
Marchment
Cheeseman
Riley
Spears
Ragpett
Harding
Everit
Kanssen
Ashford
Smith
Finch
Hipbee
Fry
Breckenridge
Ilannam
Bradnack
Holt
Woodley
Meadows
Bonser
Orme
Smith
Gebbett
Stewart
Peel

Caldicott
Burford
Billineham
Tween
Harding
Nevell
Downe
Shackell
Cooper
Wilkins
Knipe
cook
Bayliss
Gray

Ball
Diffey

50C
SLOW
50C
Q0
TvVOC
HAVOC
ROC
TVOC
WsX
IND
WEY
IND
HAVOC
HOC
sS0C
ROC
WIM

BAOC
TVOC
00
WM
SARUM
TVOC
IND
TVOC
50C
DEVON
ROC
50C
TvVOC
Tvoc
TVOC
TVOC
SAS

50C
s0C
SAS
WIM

HH
BOK
Q0
LOK
BOK
S0C
00

S0C

110.20
111.13
112.09
112.43
115,47
116.17
120.51
120.56
128.56
131.57
133.42
134.52
137.12
138.41
140.37
146.40
151.04
162.05
169.19
184.58
189.30
i93.24
202.44
203.29
251.39
128.41
125.03
95.27
79.57
Ret
Ret
Ret
Ret
Ret
Ret

108.52
109.16
112.53
117.52
119.05
119.55
120.01
120.53
122.16
123.19
129.22
154.57
155.09
169.55
Ret

Ret
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M56 {(Course G)

- R

R
A
R
E
R
J
J

Ley
Caldicott
Freeman
Glaisher
Wilton
Pilkington
Wheatcroft

W11 (Course M)

1
2
3

E
K
A

Cross
Crawford
Spencer

W13 (Course L)

B

b
J
S
A

Blackie
James
Upshall
Warren

W15 (Course K)

[ RS

S
C
A

Hague
Ryder
Street

W17 (Course F)

L
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Hague

Harding
Thomas
Fjeubirkeland
Vinestock
Rollins
Stewart

W13A (Course E)
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Lumb
Rosen
Robson
Reed
Truby
offley
Leakey
Nicholls
Rosen
Robertson
Aallonkoski
Ardill
Humphries
Shiel
Meekings
Chivers
King

Reed
Hochfelder
Riley
Kelly
Nixon

-

DFOK
WIM
HH

TVOC
SN
SARUM
WIM

ROC
HAVOC
socC

ROC
IND
SN
ouoc
NGOC
TVOC
TVOC

SN
HH
LuoC
cuoc

MV
LOK
ROC
LOK
TVOC
LOK
LOK
cuoc
TVOC
BAOC
NGOC
DEVON

LOK
HAVOC
cuoc
SBOC

46.10
53.28
67.20
71.06
76.05
77.29
80.19

30.59
31.09
37.03

28.58
36.41
39.56
52.53

50.34
57.02
89,07

58.25
71.44
82.22
82.59
99.15
107,44
119.10

62.55
66.37
70.36
72.03
76.57
77.57
79.06
81.24
86.46
92.38
93.05
95.03
95.24
95.24
95.56
97.33
99.33
99.44
101.09
101.22
105.28
107.45

10

12

o~ w

B

=

ONTrEm e

aw:m

- B
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OrrCUIVNEICO>PCrNEIZINS 20T

Smith
Moore
Reeve
Brown
Astbury
Lear
Wigmore

Cannon
Crockett
Higbee

Everett
Spears
Harlen
Thornton

Panico
Church
Budden

Cheeseman
Everitt
Davies
Dominey
Hodge
Blackhall

Budden
Carter
Key
Messer
Bedwell
Murray
Greenwood
Beaumont
Moore
Jones
Elliott
Lewls
White
Robertson
Mitchell
Chinn
Bloor
Philips
Devlen
Innes
Thomlinson

Tvoc
TVOC
SN
50
MDOC

NGOC

HH
Q0
WIM

S0
HOC
TvoC
soc

oD
PPOC
HOK

TVOC
WIM
EDGEC
WSX
WIGHT
AIRE

BAOC
UBOC
SLOW
cc
UBOC
LS0C
SwocC
BAOC
IND
BOK
uMocC
S0C
ouoc
MV
SAX
Suoc
S0
WIM
suoc
RUOK
soC

90.28
97.28
99.47
156.50
158.49

Ret

43.09
54.55
55.55

56.47
57.32
59.05
79.34

117.32
133.45
102.01

126.40
159.53
190.10
Ret
Ret

109.17
110.40
111.09
111.18
111.53
119.34
119.55
121.34
121.37
124,32
125.58
128.28
142.48
142.50
142.50
152.22

M7

M3

&M

SW

83.44 W13

Ret
Ret
Ret

™




Course C - Long Wayfarers (2.5 Km) con
11 D Lynch ’ HAVOC 37.18
12 P Anderson M17 IND 37.52
13 Poole TVOC 38.06
14 Wilkinson 38,15
i5 H Davies IND 39.20
16 Lovell W19 IND 39.22
17 C &€ S Eade DFOK 39.41
18 Bennett 40.14
19 C Osborne 40.47
20 C Farrell Army W 42.03
21 R Owen Army W 43,03
22 C Sands s0C 44.05
23 Naom RUDC 44 .38
24 Forrest 44.40
25 N Lawrence M10 socC 45.40
26 C Johnson Army W 45.60
27 J Holmes Army W 46.51 Course D - Short Wayfarers (1.5Km)
38 J Arvan IND 47.13 1 € Osbourne 18,31
29 A Macey TND 47.19 2 Rex x.3 18.41
30 Culpgn 47.34 3T & SiJones BOK 19.18
31 Y Shipp 47.49 .
N F ouoc 47.53 + EmYickers <20
i; f &r:s;r o 4_'53 5 Caldicolt Fisher 19.36
SasaorEan ! 6 G Bosworth LIVOC 21.01
34 Heiden 48.13 = e
- 7 B Vickers 21.56
35 P Whiston 48.29 8 K Whiston My 25,45
36 Renouf IND 51.06 0 =
9 N Lawton S0 24.10
37 R Cattle M21 51.32
L 10 B Jones BOK 25.30
38 A Robbins + 2 BOK 52.59 11 L Cogrossi 25,32
39 AzHeamm IND #5308 12 J Morton M10 IND 25.33"
40 R Weeden ROC 55.05 4
13 Seaborne TVOC 26.55
41 L Battley TVOC 58.14
; 14 N Lawrence soc 28.01
42 J Edwards M10 IND 58.45
2 15 B Lawton 50 28.39
43 Blicin ¢ 2 9223 16 M Protheroe 30.08
44 Cochrane M56 SARUM 60.25 17 hichmond N 30'23
45 J & A Grose M17 IND 61.46 H
: 18 D Bone BAOC 34.34
46 R Edwards M11 62.27 19 Stoneham BAOC 34.47
47 C Spencer + 1 W9 HH 65.44 20 McDonald ROC 36.29
48 N Hey Wil 50C 66.30 = ™
21 Bullen M60 GO 37.19
49 Bateson + 1 SAX 69.40 22 M Agar 20C 39.15
50 Parker 69-58 23 M & S Williams TVOC 40.39
51 R Thomson RMOC 70.49
24 Cload ROC 41.59
52 J Morton M10 IND 71.10 25 B Dunn IND 44.30
53 R Stephens : 82.10 = 26 Curtis x 2 IND 44.35
S NIRIae 27 Gibson Family SF 47.45
Comerford suUoC M5
1 1 RMOC o% 28 T Murray M6 SLOW 50.12
Thomson/Insole i e 29 Singhe IND 70.56
Evana 30 A Hearn IND 71.52
31 T Stoneham W9 BAOC B85.46

LOST PROPERTY

Green T/S top — MV badge

Royal Blue T/S top and bottom

S0C Sweat shirt

Darwin Forest Sweat shirc

BOK Sweat Shirt

Navy Blue Sweat Shirt with hood & Saxons
badge

Dark Blue T/S top - WIM/BOF team badges

Owners contact M Rice - Bursledon (821) 2



